
Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority 
Flnanclal Summary- cash Basis 

JUNE2024 

Revenues 

The Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority (The Authority) has a Trust Fund 
administered by the Delaware Division of Revenue. As shown on page 3, assessments collected during 
June 2024 totaled $10,563.50; arbitration fees collected were zero and Interested posted to the Trust 
Fund totaled $49,937.65. 

For the fiscal year, assessments collected totaled $1,128,882.39; arbitration fees collected were 
zero; and interest received totaled were $465,013.49 (page 4). 

Since Inception on April 1, 2004, the Authority has collected assessments totaling 
$18,977,220.62; total Interest received is $1,715,184.46; arbitration fees collected of $8,166.98 and 
total special collections are $8,050.00 (page 5). 

Expenditures 

During the month ofJune 2024 the Authority paid $3,000.00 in relocation assistance; $9,153.17 
in personnel costs; $2,110.47 In occupancy costs; and $11,566.90 in general and administrative costs 
(page 3). 

For the fiscal year, the Authority paid $138,005.89 In relocation assistance; $120,222.38 in 
personnel costs; $25,373.94 ln occupancy costs; and $190,403.05 In general and administrative costs 
(page 4). The Authority has paid $5,929.14 In capital expenditures and $1,750 in security deposits 
($1,500 to Keller Williams Realty and $250 to City of Dover for electric usage which will be returned after 
4 years). 

Since inception on April 1, 2004, the Authority has paid $3,416,121.71 in relocation costs; 
$1,046,210.13 in personnel costs; $196,606.44 in occupancy costs; and $2,309,956.09 In general and 
administrative costs (page 5). 

2024 Compliance Investigation Costs total $2,406.56 (page 6). 

2024 Arbitrator expenses are $615.00 (page 7). 

2024 Board Member Stipend Costs total $2,265.00 (page 8). 

2024 Petty Cash expenses balance is $398.54 (page 9). 

Net Position - Cash Basis - as of June 30, 2024: 

Trust Fund - $13,643,450.27 
WSFS Operating account- $88,202.74 of.which $2,065.00 remains for Board Member Stipend 
Petty Cash - $398.54 
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Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority 
Balance Sheet 
As of June 30, 2024 

ASSETS 
current Assets 

Chee.king/Savine-
7242 Operating Account 88,202.74 
Petty Caah 398.54 
Trust Fund 13,643,450.27 

Total Che<:klng/Savlngs 13,732,051.55 

Other Current Assets 
Leasehold Improvements 5,929.14 
Security Deposit 1,Te0.00 

Total Other current Assets 7,679.14 

Total Current Aa"ta 13,739,730.69 

TOTAL ASSETS 13,739,730.89 

LIABILITIES & EQUITY 
Equity 

Retained Earnings 12,619,837.07 
Net Income 1,119,893.62 

Total Equity 13,739,730.69 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 13,739,730.69 
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Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority 
Profit & Loss - Monthly Report 

June 2024 

Operating Stipend Trust Unclassified TOTAL 

Income 
AssHemente 
lnterHt Income 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

10,563.50 
49,937.85 

10,563.50 
49,937.65 

Total Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,501.15 60,501.15 

Cost of Goods Sold 
DRAWS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Total COGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Gro11 Profit 0,00 0.00 0.00 60,501.15 60,501.15 

Expenae 
General & Administrative 

Board MemberStipend 
Bookkeeping/Payroll Processing 
Computer, Printer, Copier 
DOJ Legal Fund 
Office Expenae 
Postage 
Supplies 
Travel-CompIlanee 

0.00 
1,170.00 

90.77 
0.00 

808.62 
60.90 
36.73 

144.68 

200.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

200.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

8,855.20 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

200.00 
1,170.00 

90.77 
8,855.20 

808.62 
60.90 
36.73 

344.68 

Total General & Administrative 2,311.70 400.00 8,855.20 0.00 11,566.90 

Miscellaneous 
Occupancy 

Rent 
Utilities 

0.00 

1,600.00 
510.47 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

1,600.00 
510.47 

Total Occupancy 2,110.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,110.47 

Personnel 
Payroll Taxes 
Wages-Administrative 

662.39 
8,490.78 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

662.39 
8,490.78 

Total Personnel 9,153.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,153.17 

Total Expense 13,575.34 400.00 8,855.20 0.00 22,830.54 

Net Income ·13,875.34 -400.00 -8,865.20 80,501,15 37,670.61 
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Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority 
Profit &Loss - Fiscal Year Report 

July 2023 through June 2024 

Optnitlng PettyCallh stipend Tnist TOTAL 

Income 
A91c:.sments 
lnhttest Income 
Other Income 

0.00 
0.00 
:,.oo 

0.00 
0,00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

1,12&,"2-~t 
465,013.49 

0.00 

1,128,IJ6Z.39 
485,013.4g 

3.00 

TOIII Income 3.00 0.00 0.00 1,5~3,8$$.88 1,~93,f':'3.88 

co,t ofGood• Sold 
DRAWS •240,000.00 0.00 0.00 240,000.00 0.00 

Tot.ii COGS -240,000.00 0.00 D.00 240,000.00 0.00 

Gross Profit 240,003.00 0.00 0.00 1,353.l")5.88 1,593,8~8.88 

Expense 
General & Admlnlstrlllve 

Arbitration CIKls 
Btnk Service ChergK 
Bo•rd Member SUpend 
Bilol<lretplng/Payroll Processing 
Computer, Pr1nttr, Copier 
Consultl'lg 
Copying 
OOJ Legal Fund 
Furniture 
GIits 
IMUrance 
L8!JIIF1as 
0fflco ExptnH 
Po.tage 
SuppliH 
Travel-Compliance 

1,565.00 
22.50 

100.00 
14,117.19 
2,187.0ll 
1,800.00 

-50.00 
0.00 

2,982.00 
0.00 

631.00 
19,0◄2.80 
17,~8.42 

590.31 
1,451.42 
2,713.80 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

78.60 
0.00 
0.00 

365.26 
262.411 
280.82 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

·2,1815.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

536.64 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

126.~.84 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

1,5G5 00 
22.50 

-2,oo;s.oo 
14,117.19 
2,1 87.09 
1,8(10.~D 

-~MO 
126.3U.84 

2,982.00 
76.50 

631.00 
19,0◄2.80 
17,913.88 

852.77 
1,732.24 
3,250.44 

Total General & Admlnl&trauva 64,601.53 gg5_04 -1,628.36 126.~.84 190,403.05 

Mlscellaneou, 
Occup,ncy 

Rent 
UtltttleS 

0.00 

19,200.00 
6,173.94 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0,00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

18,200.00 
6.173.94 

Total Occupancy 25,373.9◄ 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,373.94 

Peraonnel 
PayroflTairn 
Wagn-Admlnlslratlve 
Waga■-Compllanc, 

8,587.84 
109,179.54 

2,476.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

8,567.84 
109,179.54 

2,475.00 

Total Personnel 120,222.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 120,222.38 

Rel()(.aUon Anlatenc• 
Dellnq1.19nt tans o..,.d 
Housing St;p.nd 
Payments for abandoned homN 
P•yments for non-Nlloc•t.able ho 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
o.oo 

0 .00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

7,581.95 
700.98 

3,000.00 
1211.722.96 

7,581.95 
700.98 

'1,<XI0.00 
126,722.0I; 

Total Rtlocatlon Assistance 0.00 0.00 0.00 138,005.89 138,00!'.89 

TotAI Expen11 210,2n.es 085.04 ·1,628.36 264,370.73 474,005.26 

Netlneome 29,725,111 -885.0<4 1,628.:s& 1,089,525.16 1.119,893.82 
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Delaware Manufactured Home Rolocation Authority 
Profit & Loss - Since Inception 

April 2004 through June 2024 

Optroting Pttty Cash Stipend Trull TOTAL 

Income 
Art>llration 9,160,98 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,100.'3'.l 
Ancumenls 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 18,972,720.62 18,977,220.62 
lnle,eat Income 
Other Income 

0.00 
3.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

1,715,184.46 
0.00 

1,715,1S..48 
3.00 

SpKlel Collec;Uon 8,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 s .0~0.00 

Total lnc.ocne 20,718.98 0.00 0.00 20.6a7 ,905.08 20,708,625.06 

C~l of Goods Sold 
DRAWS -3,091,oa6.64 ·9,613.46 0.00 3,100,700.00 0.00 

Total COGS -3,091,086.54 ·9,613.49 0.00 3,100,700.00 0,00 

Gross Prom 3,111,800.52 ",613.46 0.00 17,587,205.08 20,70M25.06 

Expense 
General & AdlnlnlstraUv. 

A,counUng/Audltlng fee.; 
ACSV.rtl91ng 

3;,.2,225.24 
2,770.79 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
o.oo 

~'n,225.24 
Z,770.78 

Amllration Costa 378,068.19 5.00 0.00 3,000.00 382,073,10 
Audltlllg 
Bank StlVICe Charge• 
Board MtmberStipend 
Bookkteplng/P1yro11 ProceHlng 
ColhKUon Fen 

9,000.00 
3a6.50 
100.00 

241,523.61 
706.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0,00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

-2,186.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0,000.00 
36-i.50 

-2,085.00 
241.~23.51 

705.00 
Computer, Prhur, Copier 25,528.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,528.50 
Conaultlng 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 
C011aultlng Fee• 
c~ 

11,145.00 
25,(53 

0.00 
03,00 

0.00 
0.00 

4,200.00 
0.00 

15,345.00 
68,53 

OOJ Legal Fund 
Embeulament (Wllllt S.iv1ge) 

0.00 
2,o412,81 

0,00 
440.50 

0.00 
0.00 

s21,c,12.n 
0.00 

521,812.33 
2.~3.31 

Fumlture 2,982.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.ee2.oo 
Gifts 0.00 78.50 o.oo 0.00 78.50 
Insurance 8G4.00 0.00 0.0D 0.00 804.00 
lnauranc:e•Oental for Wtlli■ 93.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 9~.92 
lf!suranc~lcat for WHIie 1,9~5.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.9~5.72 
Leg«IFees 519,129.10 0.00 0,00 0.00 519,129.10 
Offke Expense 87,067.39 881.94 0.00 0.00 87,9◄9.33 
P05t19e 8,697.72 8,793.71 0.00 0.00 15,491 .43 
Suppllff 23,380.18 2,877.12 0.00 0.00 26.057.30 
Trav.1-AdmlnlatraUvo 26,287,31 0,00 0,00 0.00 26,267.31 
Tra~el-Compllance 34,072.20 13,75 53o.84 0.00 35,222.58 

Total Gff!tral & AdmlnlatraUve 1,771,820.60 10,951.52 ·1,028.36 528,812.33 2,309.95'5.09 

Mlsctllantous 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
°'CIJIWICY 

Rent 139,470.78 0.00 0.00 0,00 138,470.78 
UblltlH 58,135.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,135,66 

Tot;il Occupancy 188,606.44 0.00 0.00 0,00 1~,<;0'3.-44 

Penonnel 
PeyrollT&XH 76,905.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 76,e.05.79 
Waget-Adrnlnlalcatlve 
WagM-Compllance 

942,323.31 
26,981.03 

0,00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

9◄2,323,3 1 
26,881 .03 

ToLII Personm,1 1,048,21 D.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,046,210.13 

Reloc.■tlon Assl,tence 
Delinquent ta11" owed 0.00 0.00 0,00 51,426.95 51,426.95 
Housing Stipend 0,00 0.00 0.00 3,877.21 a,9n.21 
Payments for ablllCloMd homM 673.02 0.00 0.00 371,788.30 372,461 ,32 
Payments for non-i-.locatable ho 17,084.80 0.00 0.00 1,173,805.80 1,100,690.60 
Relmbursementl for moving coslll 931.91 0.00 0.00 1,796,433.72 1,797,3-05.63 

Total R•loe•Uon Assl$Wlc;e 18,689.73 0.00 0.00 3,'397,431,98 3,◄18, 121.71 

Total Expenu 3,033,328.90 10,9SUl2 ·1,828.36 3,92f>,244.31 8,966.~')4.:17 

N.tlneome 78,479.12 ·1,3311.09 1,628.36 13,"0,980.'11 13,739,730.6' 
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